3/24/05	Docket No.: 3220-77239
(8 - 00 04)	03 - 28 - 2005 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	102967570 V V V ademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Name of conveying party(ies):     E.I. du Pont de Nemours and Company	
	Name: Purdue Research Foundation
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	s 🛛 No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 3000 Kent Avenue
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	of Name
☐ Other	City: West Lafayette State: IN ZIP: 47906
•	
Execution Date: February 2, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):  If this document is being filed together with a ne	w application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)  5,153,926  PR/FINANCE
	5,153,926
	HANCE
Additional	numbers attached?  Yes  No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Bradford G. Addison	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Barnes & Thornburg	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
93/28/2005 GTDH11 00000004 5153926	credited or debited to deposit account
1 FC:8021 40.00 0P	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 11 South Meridian Street	8. Deposit account number:
	10-0435
City: Indianapolis State: IN Z	IP: 46204 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for of the original document.	egoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

Signature

Bradford G. Addison

Name of Person Signing

**Z** March 2005

Date

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 1007 Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware USA (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), owns rights, title and interest in and to certain new and useful improvements in and to the subject matter of a:

## "PARALLEL PROCESSING NETWORK THAT CORRECTS FOR LIGHT SCATTERING IN IMAGE SCANNERS",

which is described in a United States patent application filed on December 5, 1989, and accorded Application No. 07/446,493, now Patent No. 5,153,926; and

WHEREAS, Purdue Research Foundation, a not-for-profit corporation organized under the laws of the State of Indiana, having a place of business at 3000 Kent Avenue, West Lafayette, Indiana 47906, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY agrees to communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representative any facts known to us respecting the invention; agree to sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to said invention; and agree to otherwise aid ASSIGNEE as necessary and desirable to obtain and enforce any issued letters patent in the United States or any foreign region or country, when requested to do so by ASSIGNEE.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or any other proper officer or agency of any region or foreign country to issue any and all said letters patent to ASSIGNEE.

1 of 2

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY warrants and covenants that it has full rights to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its hand and seal.

On BEHALF OF
E. I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY

February 2, 2005  Date  Name  Title:	Roger A. Bowman  Asst. Secretary - Retent Board
County of New Castle State of Delowere	_) ) ss: _)
On this day of	known and known to me to be the paled the foregoing instrument, and
(SEAL)	Notary Public  IRIS M. BROOMER  My commission BADTHEY PUBLIC. 10, 2007  STATE OF DELAWARE  NOTATION EVOICES Feb 10, 2007

2 of 2

RECORDED: 03/24/2005

PATENT REEL: 016386 FRAME: 0265